# DECLATATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITES BY MEMBERS OF LOKSABHA FORM I

FORM I									
A.	A. ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF MEMBER								
1.	Name of the Member (in block letter)	MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA							
2.	Father's/ Husband's name	SHRI MAN BHAR RAM (LATE)							
3.	Permanent Address	VILLAGE DULEHPURA,							
		VIA: KHANDELA,							
		TEH: SRIMODHPUR							
		DISTT. SIKAR, RAJASTHAN							
4.	Dehli Address	NO.52, LODHI ESTATE,							
		NEW DELHI							
5.	Party affiliation	INDIAN NATIONAL CONGRESS							
6.	Date of election	07.05.2009							
7	Date of taking oath/making affiliation in the House								
I.	Details of immovable property								
(1)	•	me of the State, District, Sub division AS PER ANNEXURE-A divillage in which property is situated.							
(2)	Details of property	AS PER ANNEXURE-A							

(	a) House and building and their Present value			
(t	) Land and their present value			
(3)	Whether held as owner of beneficiary	Owner		
	Whether held jointly or severally . if property held jointly with another person share of property held.	NA.		
i	If not held in Member's own name, state n whose name held and his/her relationship with the member	N.A.		
i o	How Acquired whether by Purchase, lease, mortgage, nheritance gift of otherwise date of acquisition and name of person form whom acquired)	AS PER ANNEXURE-A		
(7)	Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention	NIL		
II Det	ails of movable property	AS PER ANNEXURE -B		
(1)	Description of the Property (i.e. car /motorcycle/jewellery/ investment in Bank/stock/markets/ companies/ financial institutions/ Insurance policies etc.)	AS PER ANNEXURE -B		
(2)	Make model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where Necessary	AS PER ANNEXURE -B		

AS PER ANNEXURE -B

(3) Mode of acquisition AS (purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)

**(4)** Purchase price of the property AS PER ANNEXURE -B In case of purchase, source or sources (5) AS PER ANNEXURE -B from which financed (a) personal saving (b) other sources (6) Any other relevant information which the -Member may like to furnish III Details of Liabilities of the member to public Financial Institution/Central Governments and state Government Details of loans raised from (1) Bank Companies/ Finical Institutions/ NIL Central/ State Governments Amount of loans raised in each case (2) NIL The period for which these loans **NIL** (3)

were raised in each case

PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S SPOUSE

1 Name of the Member's Spouse (in block letters)

2 Father's/ Husband's Name SHRI MAHA DEO SINGH KHANDELA

3 Permanent Address VILLAGE DULEHPURA,
VIA: KHANDELA,
TEH: SRIMODHPUR
DISTT. SIKAR, RAJASTHAN

REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABL

#### 4 Delhi Address

B. INFORMATION

I. Details of immovable property

(1) Name of the State, District, Sub division
And village in which property is situated.

(2) Details of property

(a) House and building and their
Present value

(b) Land and their present value

(3) Whether held as owner of beneficiary

(4) Whether held jointly or severally
if property held jointly with

another person share of property held.

- (5) If not held in Member's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member
- (6) How Acquired
  (whether by Purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance gift of otherwise date of acquisition and name of person form whom acquired)
- (7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention

#### II Details of movable property

(1) Description of the Property
(i.e. car /motorcycle/jewellery/investment in
Bank/stock/markets/companies/
financial institutions/

Rs.4.50 Lacs and
2 Kg Silver Rs. 0.42 Lac
KVP Rs.1.54 Lacs
Insurance Policy Rs.1.07 Lacs.
Bank Balance Rs. 0.04 Lacs
Debtors Rs.2.50 Lacs,
Cash Rs. 0.17 Lacs

(2) Make model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where Necessary

Insurance policies etc.)

NIL

(3) Mode of acquisition( purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)

Purchase/Gifts

(4) Purchase price of the property

KVP Rs.1.00 Lacs. Insurance Policy Rs.1.07 Lacs

(5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed

(a) personal saving

Personal saving

(b) other sources

Gift from Parents, In-laws & relatives.

(6) Whether held as owner or beneficiary

Owner

(7) Whether held jointly or severally

Own

(8) Any other relevant information which the member may like to furnish

6

C. INFORMATION REGARDING IMMOVABLE AND MOVABL PROPERTIES HELD BY MEMBER'S DEPENDENT CHILDREN

 Name of the Member's dependent children (in block letters) SHRI GIRI RAJ SINGH

2 Father's/ Husband's Name

SHRI MAHA DEO SINGH

3 Permanent Address

VILLAGE DULEHPURA,

VIA: KHANDELA,

TEH: SRIMODHPUR

DISTT. SIKAR, RAJASTHAN

#### 4 Delhi Address

I. Details of immovable property

As per Annexure A

(1) Name of the State, District, Sub division And village in which property is situated.

As per Annexure A

(2) Details of property

As per Annexure A

- (a) House and building and their Present value
- (b) Land and their present value

(3) Whether held as owner of beneficiary

As per Annexure A

(4) Whether held jointly or severally. if property held jointly with another person share of property held.

Own

(5) If not held in Member's own name, state in whose name held and his/her relationship with the member

N.A.

(6) How Acquired (whether by Purchase, lease, mortgage, inheritance gift of otherwise date of acquisition and name of person form whom acquired)

As per Annexure A

(7) Any other relevant information which the member may like to mention

#### II Details of movable property

As per Annexure B

(1) Description of the Property
(i.e. car /motorcycle/jewellery/investment in
Bank/stock/markets/companies/
financial institutions/
Insurance policies etc.)

As per Annexure B

(2) Make model (and also registration No. in case of vehicles) where Necessary

As per Annexure B

(3) Mode of acquisition ( purchase/gift/mortgage lease or otherwise)

As per Annexure B

(4) Purchase price of the property

As per Annexure B

(5) In case of purchase, source or sources from which financed

As per Annexure B

- a. personal saving
- b. other sources
- (6) Whether held as owner or beneficiary

Owner

(7) Whether held jointly or severally Own(8) Any other relevant information which the

member may like to furnish

#### **DECLARATION**

I, Maha Deo Singh, hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

In the event of any change in the information given above. I undertake to intimate the Speaker as provided under the rules.

Date .....

#### SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA VILLAGE DULEHPURA, VIA KHANDELA THE: SRIMADHOPUR DISTT. SIKAR, RAJASTHAN

#### ANNEXURE-A TO FORM1

## DETAILS OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY AS ON 31.03.2010

Name OF the State, District, Sub - Division And Village In which property is situated.	Details of property	House and bulding and their persent value	Lands and their peresent value	Whether held as owner or beneficiary	How acquired (whether by purchase lease mortgage gift or oterwise with date of acquisition and name of person form whom acquired
Rajasthan,Sikar, Srimadhopur Village Dulehpura	Ancesterl Resi. House at Dulehpura	2400000	2000 Sq. Yards	OWNER	INHERITANCE
Rajasthan, Jaipur, Jaipur Mansròver	Resi House No. 20/67, Mansarover	2200 <b>00</b> 0	400 Sq. Yards	Owner	Allotted by Rajasthan Housing Board, Jaipur vide allottement Letter No.3103 dated 29.01.1987
Rajasthan,Sikar, Srimadhopur Village Dulehpura	Agricultural Land Khasara No.463 Area-1.91 Hector	191000	1.91 Hector	OWNER	INHERITANCE
Rajasthan,Sikar, Srimadhopur ⁄illage Dulehpura	1/2 share in Agriculta Khasara No.309 & 310, Total Area1.34 H out of that his share		0.67 Hector	OWNER	INHERITANCE
Rajasthan,Sikar, Srimadhopur fillage Dulehpura	1.34 / 2 = 0.67 Hector 1/2 share in Agricultu Khasara No.454, 455, 456,457 & 460 Area= 3.43 Hector		1.715 Hector	OWNER	INHERITANCE

Rajasthan,Sikar, Srimadhopur Village Dulehpura	Agricultural Land Khasara No.400 & 404 Area= 4.28 Hector	428000 4.28 Hector	OWNER	INHERITANCE
Rajasthan, Sikar, Srimadhopur Village Dulehpura	Agricultural Land Khasara No.793 Area= 3.36 Hector	336000 3.36 Hector	OWNER	INHERITANCE
Rajasthan,Sikar, Srimadhopur Village Dulehpura	1/8 share in Agricultu Khasara No.194 & 195 Area-1.61	20100 0.201 Hector	OWNER	INHERITANCE
Rajasthan,Sikar, Srimadhopur Village Dulehpura	1/2 share in Agricultu Khasara No.458 & 461 Area-2.38	119000 1.19 Hector	OWNER	INHERITANCE
Rajasthan,Sikar, Srimadhopur Village Dulehpura	1/4 share in Agricultt Khasara No.163 164,165,166,167, 169, 170,171 & 172 Area=5.7 Hector	142500 1,425 Hector	OWNER	INHERITANCE
Rajasthan, Jaipur, Jaipur Block No.1, Sector 5 Vidhyadhar Nagar	Shop No.105 & 106 built up Area 350 Sq. Ft	1500000 350 Sq. Ft.	Owner	Purchased on 5.02.2009 from Rukmani Vatika Pvt. Ltd.
GRAND TOTAL		7575100		

# ITR-V

### INDIAN INCOME TAX RETURN VERIFICATION FORM

[Where the data of the Return of Income/Fringe Benefits in Form (SARAL-II (ITR-1), ITR-2, ITR-3, ITR-4, ITR-5, ITR-6 transmitted electronically without digital signature]
(Please see Rule 12 of the Income-tax Rules, 1962)

Assessment Year 2 0 1 0 - 11

	_											
		Name						PAN				
E	MAHADEV SINGH					AL	ALXPS1804Q					
يو	Fle	t/Door	/Black No	Name Of Premises	Buildi	ng/Village				TARKI STRUTO		
35 z	20/67,KAVERI PATH								Form No. which			
545				<del> </del>					has be		ITR-2	
I Y DE	_		eet/Post Office	Aren/Locality					electronically		11112	
INFORMATION E OF ELECTRO FRANSMISSION	34	IPUR		MANSAROVAR			transmitted (fill the code)		}			
202	To	ww/Cit	y/District	State			Pin		Status (fill the		<del> </del>	
DATE	JAIPUR, JAIPUR			RAJASTHAN 302020			code)		INDL			
FERSONAL INFORMATION AND THE DATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION	Designation of AO (Ward / Circle) ITO WD 7(4), JPR/RJN/W/107/4					Original or Revised Original						
	E-filing Acknowledgement Number [169381130121010					Date(D	D/MM	/YYYY)	12-10-20	010		
	1	Gross total income						1	273235			
	2	Dedu	luctions under Chapter-VI-A						2			
	3	Total	Income						3			
핃			Current Year loss, if any				32					
ố z	4	Net t	tax payable					4			6454	
	5	Inter	rest payable					5			2245	
8	6	Total	l tax and interest payable					6		1	8699	
ă E	7	Taxe	s Paid					े ह	Sea Co	100	July 1	
£3 (		1	a Advance Tax 7a 0				1.7%					
COMPUTATION OF INCOME AND TAX THEREON		b	TDS		7b	<b>b</b> 0			- 2	\$3.50.800		
\$ <b>2</b>		C	TCS	7e 0			0	1	Suda September 1			
8	d Self Assessment Tax				7d		1	8700		S		27.
- (		e Total Taxes Paid (7a+7b+7c+7d)				-	7e	18700				
	8	Tax !	Payable (6-7d)					8	0			
	9	Refu	Refund (7e-6)					9	0			
	the continuous continu											

VERIFICATION								
I, MAHADEV SINGH		AM , holding permanent account						
solemnly declare to the best of my knowledge and belief, the information given in the return and the schedules thereto which have been transmitted								
		ect and complete and that the amount of tota						
		provisions of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in						
benefits chargeable to income-tax for t		ment year 2010-11. I further declare that I at	m making this return in my					
capacity as	and I am also competent to ma	ike this return and verify it.						
1								
Sign here	Date 12-10-201							
If the return has been prepared by	a Tax Return Preparer (TRP) give for	urther details as below:						
Identification No. of TRP	Name of TRP		Counter Signature of TRP					
For Office Use Only Filed from !	P address 117,196,237,130							
Receipt No	117.170.237.130		<b>武之</b> [1]					
Date Bill Bird Raid Personal III								
Seal and signature of								
receiving official		ALXPS1804Q21693811301210105E032F02F2284	1105C4900B478F75DAB34AFF8961					

Please furnish Form [TR-V to "Income Tax Department - CPC, Post Bag No - I, Electronic City Post Office, Bangalore - 560100, Karastaka", by ORDINARY POST or SPERO POST, within 120 days from date of transmitting the data electronically. Form 1TR-V shall not be received in any other office of the Income-tax Department or in any other manner. The receipt of this ITR-V at ITD-CPC will be sent to you at this e-mail addragate hand@rediffmail.com